```
<u>SHB 1113</u> - H AMD 277
By Representative Walsh
```

```
1
      On page 3, line 32, after "community" strike "((truancy))
 2 engagement" and insert "truancy"
 3
 4
       On page 3, line 33, after "community" strike "((truancy))
 5 engagement" and insert "truancy"
 6
 7
       On page 4, line 37, after "community" strike "((truancy))
 8
  engagement" and insert "truancy"
 9
10
      On page 5, beginning on line 13, strike all of sections 5 through
11 14
12
13
      Renumber the remaining sections consecutively and correct any
14 internal references accordingly.
15
16
       On page 19, line 17, after "15." strike "Except for section 12 of
17 this act, this" and insert "This"
18
19
      Correct the title.
20
```

<u>EFFECT:</u> Removes the phrase "community engagement board" from the bill, and restores the phrase "community truancy board" to the underlying law.

--- END ---

1 - Official Print